504779601 02/15/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4826330

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ						
		٦	Name			Execution Date	
FRANCISCO BATES-HURTADO)				07/17/2017	,
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CRISE	R, S.A	. DE C.V.				
Street Address:	ARTUF	RO B. D	DE LA GARZA NO. 1702				
City:	GUAD	GUADALUPE					
State/Country:	MEXIC	0					
Postal Code:	67180						
Property Type	•		Number				
Property Type Application Number:	•	29608					
Application Number:		29608					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	(703)8 o the e	173				ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600				ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE8 5845 F	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G RICHMOND HIGHWAY	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE9 5845 F ALEX/	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GA RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE3 5845 F ALEX	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GA RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 8091	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE3 5845 F ALEX/	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 8091 MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE8 5845 F ALEX	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G/ RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 8091 MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY /mmz/	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE8 5845 F ALEX	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 8091 MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY	e sent	via US		ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(703)8 o the e d; if tha 703 68 mmz@ SHLE9 5845 F ALEX/	173 36-5288 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34-5600 Psagllp.com SINGER, ARKWRIGHT & G/ RICHMOND HIGHWAY ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 8091 MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY /mmz/	e sent	via US		ent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francisco BATES-HURTADO, residing at Arturo B. De la Garza No. 1702, Col. Valles de la Silla, 67180 Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico, have invented new and useful improvements in a REFRIGERATOR GASKET WITH MAGNETIC SEALING ELEMENT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United states was filed on June 20,2017 and accorded Serial No. 29/608,173; and

WHEREAS, CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., having a place of business at Arturo B. De la Garza No. 1702, Col. Valles de la Silla, 67180 Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Francisco BATES-HURTADO, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United states and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions

PATENT REEL: 044942 FRAME: 0199

and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said CRISER, S.A. DE C.V., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Francisco BATES-HURTADO

JULY 17, 2017 Date

RECORDED: 02/15/2018